

M 107/25

21.05.25

Today is fixed for appearance.

Op is absent by filing a petition prayer for time and also filed a track report of postal recipet summons has been not surved accourding track report.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

For the end of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 23.06.25. SR/ appearance.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip