

M- 107/25
Reg- 107/25

14.10.25

Today is fixed for appearance

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Op **Sk. Sahalam Ali** appears today by filing a vokaltnama of the ld. lawyer **Rakibul Islam** which is duly signed along with a petition is praying for time for filing w/o on the grounds as stated therein.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

To **10.12.25** for **w/o & affidavit on assets.**

D/C

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip